SANTEE ELECTRIC	SEC
	Santee Electric Cooperative Inc.

424 Sumter Highway	-	PO Box 548	-	Kingstree SC 29556	-	843-355-6187	-	www.santee.org

## **Confirmation of Right to Establish Electric Service**

Member's name (applying for service):

Mailing Address: \_\_\_\_\_

|--|

Must have one of the following:

1. Meter Number: \_\_\_\_\_

2. Service Address: \_\_\_\_\_

3. Tax Map Number: \_\_\_\_\_

\*County GIS websites (for tax map numbers):

Clarendon:	http://www.qpublic.net/sc/clarendon/search.htm l
Florence:	http://www.florenceco.org/offices/gis/
Georgetown: Williamsburg:	http://www.georgetowncountysc.org/GIS Mapping
	<pre>/ https://williamsburgsc.wthgis.com/</pre>

Property Owner's Name (if different from member):

Property Owner's Address (if different from member): \_\_\_\_\_

Property Owner's Telephone Number (if different from member):



By signing below, I

- Confirm that all people who may claim an interest in the property listed above have been notified of this service request and certify that I have an ownership interest and/or the authority to act on behalf of any occupants of the property listed above and any others who claim or may seek to claim any interest in the property listed above.
- 2. Authorize Santee Electric Cooperative, Inc. to establish electric service in the name of

\_\_\_\_\_ (member) on the property listed above.

3. Member represents that the dwelling and/or structure is in compliance with the National Electric Code (NEC), County Specifications or Utility Standards. Member shall have no liability for indemnification or otherwise to the extent any such Claims or Liabilities are caused by or attributable to the sole negligence of Santee Electric Cooperative, Inc. or its agents.

## **Property Owner:**

(Signature)

(Date)

(Printed Name)

## Member-Owner (if different from property owner):

(Signature)

(Date)

(Printed Name)